Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) REC 07 - 22	- 2002 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF U.S. Patent and Trade			
Ö№3 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)				
Tab settings		9. C		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please Record the attached original documents or copy the	ereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Masanori KASAI	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Oki Electric Industry Co., Ltd.  Internal Address	ereof.		
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Mina	to-ku		
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>	City: Tokyo State/Country: Jap	oan		
Execution Date: June 16, 2002	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Ye	es ⊠ No		
002 WARDELR1 000000\$1 10193160 81 40.00 OP Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
26694				
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE  Name: Venable	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number:			
	22-0261			
City: Washington         State: D.C.         Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos	sit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.  Robert J. Frank, Reg. No. 19,112	mation is true and correct and any attached copy  [if 1 = rowk   Jelan 12	,200		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Oate cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney	Reference		
,,		 	

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHER	REAS Masanori K	ASAI			
	ferred to collectively				
relating to	A FERROELECT	RIC MEMORY A	AND A TES	T METHOD TH	EREOF
instrument; sa [ ] said appli J. Frank, No Kinberg, Alle J. Jennings Catherine A. of VENABLE	aid application to be ication having been t autho orman N. Kunitz, G en Wood, Ashley J. , Catherine M. Vo Ferguson, Michae	filed in the United iled in the United rization being her abor J. Kelemer Wells, Richard Dorhees, Gary L. A. Sartori, Fei-F 34385, Washing the apiled under the Pat	States Patent States Patent eby given to r n, John W. S D. Schmidt, J Shaffer, G Fei Chao, Cha ton, D.C. 20 oplication serial	and Trademark ( and Trademark ( my attorneys, Geo Schneller, Marin ames R. Burdett Abe Zacharial arles C. P. Rorie 043-9998, to ins	Office on, orge H. Spencer, Robert a V. Schneller, Robert , Michael A. Gollin, Leo h, Julie A. Petruzzelli, s and Jeffrey W. Gluck, ert here in parentheses application when known;
•				0	S
hereinafter r said application any and all prolongations NOW TH valuable consisted assignor assigns, the divisions and granted there assignee's suall divisions a therefor, incluprivileges and of any and all for the use a beneficial a mad not been AND sisted and all reassions of any and all reassions.	referred to as the asson, including any an patents which may sthereof; als WITNESSETH, sideration paid by say hereby assigns, say full and exclusive recontinuations therefor, including any and accessors and assigned continuations the uding any and all red advantages in any such patents when a such patents when and benefit of said an anner as the said as made.  aid assignor hereby ressigns, any and a senewals, reissues and	pranomon 1-chomesignee, is desiroused all divisions and all divisions and that for and in control assignee to said assignee to said assignee to and to all renewals, reissues wise arising fromegranted, including assignee, and said agrees to perform agrees and requests and on any and agrees and agrees to perform agrees and requests and agrees agrees agrees agrees agree agrees agrees agree	ne, Minato-ku, so of acquiring a continuations are for, included assignor, the to said assignest in and said invention and prolong or appertaining any and all reduced assignee's could have held assigned and prolong and prolong any and all reduced assignee's could have held assignee's all divisions are of.	the entire right, to the entire right, to thereof, and in a sing any and all of One Dollar (\$1.5) are receipt of which gnee, and said a polication and any and a plongations thereof, wing thereto, for and enewals, reissues successors and a diand enjoyed the equest of said assor to the asserting sioner of Patents and continuations the side continuations the side of the said continuations the said continuation	
	EXECUTED,	June	16	, 20	002.
WITNESS:		,	ASSIGNOR:		
Signature:	Unkika Ra	sai	Signature:	Musanori	Kusui

VENABLE

**RECORDED: 07/12/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0854

Name: Masanori KASAI